(3) For these volume statistics presented, the numerator is the total volume sold during the quarter and the denominator is the number of calendar days during the quarter.
(4) Includes wellhead gathered volumes moved from Sand Hills to SAOU for processing.
(5) Operations acquired as part of the APL merger effective February 27, 2015.
(6) Operating results for the WestTX undivided interest assets are presented on a pro-rata net basis in our reported financials.
(7) Versado is a consolidated subsidiary and its financial results are presented on a gross basis in TRC’s reported financials.
(8) SouthOK includes the Centrahoma joint venture, of which TPL owns 60% and other plants which are owned 100% by TPL. Centrahoma is a consolidated subsidiary and its financial results

are presented on a gross basis in TRC’s reported financials.
(9) Badlands natural gas inlet represents the total wellhead gathered volume.

 Three Months Ended March 31, 2015
Operating statistics:

Plant natural gas inlet, MMcf/d (1),(2)
Gross Volume

(3)   Ownership %   Net Volume (3)   Pro Forma (4)
Timing

Adjustment (5)
Actual

Reported
SAOU (6)   216.5   100%   216.5   216.5   -   216.5
WestTX (7)(8)   543.3   73%  395.5   395.5   (259.3)   136.2
Sand Hills (6)   158.5   100%  158.5   158.5   -   158.5
Versado (9)   173.3   63%  109.2   173.3   -   173.3
Permian   1,091.6   879.7   943.8   (259.3)   684.5

SouthTX (7)   141.1   100%  141.1   141.1   (92.5)   48.6
North Texas   360.0   100%  360.0   360.0   -   360.0
SouthOK (7)   494.1  Varies (10)   415.1   494.1   (323.9)   170.2
WestOK (7)   613.2   100%  613.2   613.2   (402.0)   211.2
Central   1,608.4   1,529.3   1,608.4   (818.4)   790.0

Badlands (11)   42.1   100%  42.1   42.1   -   42.1
Total Field   2,742.1   2,451.1   2,594.3   (1,077.7)   1,516.6

Gross NGL production, MBbl/d (2)
SAOU (6)   25.3   100%  25.3   25.3   -   25.3
WestTX (7)(8)   63.0   73%  45.9   45.9   (30.1)   15.8
Sand Hills (6)   17.0   100%  17.0   17.0   -   17.0
Versado (9)   22.5   63%  14.2   22.5   -   22.5
Permian   127.8   102.3   110.7   (30.1)   80.6

SouthTX (7)   17.7   100%  17.7   17.7   (11.6)   6.1
North Texas   40.6   100%  40.6   40.6   -   40.6
SouthOK (7)   28.7  Varies (10)   25.4   28.7   (18.8)   9.9
WestOK (7)   29.6   100%  29.6   29.6   (19.4)   10.2
Central   116.7   113.3   116.7   (49.9)   66.8

Badlands   3.9   100%  3.9   3.9   -   3.9
Total Field   248.4   219.6   231.2   (79.9)   151.3

______
(1) Plant natural gas inlet represents the volume of natural gas passing through the meter located at the inlet of a natural gas processing plant.
(2) Plant natural gas inlet volumes and gross NGL production volumes include producer take-in-kind volumes.
(3) For these volume statistics presented, the numerator is the total volume sold during the quarter and the denominator is the number of calendar days during the quarter, other than for the

volumes related to the APL merger, for which the denominator is 31 days.
(4) Pro forma statistics represents volumes per day while owned by TRC.